AMENDMENTS TO LB1014

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2330)

Introduced by Briese, 41.

1 1. Insert the following new section:	1	1.	Insert	the	following	new	section:	
--	---	----	--------	-----	-----------	-----	----------	--

- 2 Sec. 15. AGENCY NO. 25 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
- 3 Program No. 347 Public Assistance

4		<u>FY2021-22</u>	<u>FY2022-23</u>
5	FEDERAL FUND	<u>-0-</u>	4,000,000
6	PROGRAM TOTAL	<u>-0-</u>	4,000,000

- 7 There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2022-23
- 8 \$4,000,000 Federal Funds for state aid, which shall only be used for such
- 9 <u>purpose</u>.
- 10 There is included in the amount shown as aid for this program for
- 11 <u>FY2022-23 \$4,000,000 Federal Funds to contract with a statewide nonprofit</u>
- 12 <u>organization that supports children and families to increase child care</u>
- 13 <u>capacity in areas of need by providing grants to expand or start-up child</u>
- 14 care programs for children from birth through five years of age.
- 15 Expenditures from the appropriation to this program shall not be
- 16 restricted to state aid if operating and administrative expenditures are
- 17 necessary to administer the funding appropriated pursuant to this
- 18 section. In such instances, an agency, board, or commission shall be
- 19 reimbursed through the Federal Fund appropriation to the Military
- 20 Department, Agency No. 31, Program No. 191, as identified in section 29
- 21 of this act.
- 22 2. On page 24, lines 27 and 28, strike "47,000,000" and insert
- 23 "43,000,000"; and in line 30 strike "\$47,000,000" and insert
- 24 "\$43,000,000".
- 25 3. On page 25, line 5, strike "\$20,000,000" and insert
- 26 "\$16,000,000".

AM2506 LB1014 LB1014 MMM - 03/22/2022 MMM - 03/22/2022

4. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal references

2 accordingly.